	1 2 3 4 5	JASON D. WOODBURY Nevada Bar No. 6870 KAEMPFER CROWELL 510 West Fourth Street Carson City, Nevada 89703 Telephone: (775) 884-8300 Facsimile: (775) 882-0257 jwoodbury@kcnvlaw.com Attorneys for Reza Zandian	REC'D & FILED  2014 JUN -9 PM 3: 32  BYCLERK
6 7		IN THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR CARSON CITY	
	8	IED MADCOLIN on individual	•
	9	JED MARGOLIN, an individual,  Plaintiff,	
	10	vs.	
	11	OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION,	Case No. 09 OC 00579 1B
	12	a California corporation, OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Nevada Dept. No. I	
	13	corporation, REZA ZANDIAN aka GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI aka	Dopa No.
	14	GHOLAM REZA ZANDIAN aka REZA JAZI aka J. REZA JAZI aka G. REZA JAZI	
	15 16	aka GHONOREZA ZANDIAN JAZI, an individual, DOE Companies 1-10, DOE	
	17	Corporations 11-20, and DOE Individuals 21-30,	
	18	Defendants.	
	19		
	20	NOTICE  TO: THE HONORABLE JAMES T. RUSSELL, DISTRICT JUDGE, FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR CARSON CITY;  TO: JED MARGOLIN, PLAINTIFF; and	
	20		
	21		
	23		
	24	\\\\	
	۷-۲	\\\\	
			Page 1 of 4
		I	

## KAEMPFER CROWELL 510 West Fourth Street arson City, Nevada 89703

## TO: MATTHEW D. FRANCIS ADAM P. McMILLEN WATSON ROUNDS, ATTORNEYS OF RECORD FOR JED MARGOLIN

On May 19, 2014, this Court issued its Order on Motion for Order Allowing Costs and Necessary Disbursements and Memorandum of Points and Authorities in Support Thereof ("Order") in this case. The Order awarded the sum of \$96,287.07 in interest, costs and fees to Plaintiff, Jed Margolin. The Order states, "Payment of this award shall be made within 10 days of notice of entry of this Order." Order at 9:3-4. Notice of Entry of Order on Motion for Order Allowing Costs and Necessary Disbursements ("Notice") was served by mail on May 20, 2014. Allowing three days for service, June 9, 2014 is the tenth judicial day from service of the Notice, and the date the Order calls for payment.

Defendant, REZA ZANDIAN ("ZANDIAN"), by and through his attorneys of record, KAEMPFER CROWELL, hereby provides notice that he is unable to pay the sum of \$96,287.07 as ordered by this Court. It is respectfully submitted that notice of

\\\\ \\\\ \\\\

////

////

////

Page 2 of 4

ZANDIAN's inability to pay is presented in good faith and not for the purpose of delay or 1 any other improper purpose in this matter. 2 DATED this 7<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2014. 3 KAEMPFER CROWELL RENSHAW 4 **GRONAUER & FIORENTINO** 5 BY: 6 Xevada Bar No. 6870 7 KAEMPFER CROWELL 510 West Fourth Street 8 Carson City, Nevada 89703 Telephone: (775) 884-8300 9 Facsimile: (775) 882-0257 jwoodbury@kcnvlaw.com 10 Attorneys for Reza Zandian 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to NRAP 25(d) and NRCP 5(b), I hereby certify that service of the foregoing **NOTICE** was made this date by depositing a true copy of the same for mailing at Carson City, Nevada, first class postage pre-paid, addressed to each of the following:

Matthew D. Francis Adam P. McMillen WATSON ROUNDS 5371 Kietzke Lane Reno, NV 89511

DATED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of June, 2014.

an employee of Kaempfer Crowell

21 220 West Fourth Street arson City, Nevada 89703 23 24 24

Page 4 of 4